506183181 07/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6229920

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PIER GIUSEPPE BIZZARRI	08/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BENTEL SECURITY S.R.L.	
Street Address:	VIA GABBIANO 22, ZONA INDUSTRIALE S. SCOLASTICA, CORROPOLI	
City:	TERAMO	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	64013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16166452

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: gregory.forbes@arentfox.com, patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K ST NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 039636.00743/R-IN-00070.1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHABNAM SHAFIEE		
SIGNATURE:	/Shabnam Shafiee/	
DATE SIGNED: 07/31/2020		

Total Attachments: 2

source=R-IN-00070 Unsigned Assignment_SIGNED_BIZZARRI_august_25_2014#page1.tif source=R-IN-00070 Unsigned Assignment_SIGNED_BIZZARRI_august_25_2014#page2.tif

PATENT 506183181 REEL: 053373 FRAME: 0118

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, , **Pier Giuseppe Bizzarri,** of Via Formentini 104, 63074 San Benedetto del Tronto (AP), Italy

have invented certain improvements in

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MANAGING ELECTRONIC FACILITIES OF BUILDINGS

	Non-Provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States based 13/050718 filed January 28, 2013, the specification of which:
[]	is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
[X]	was filed on August 8, 2014 as Application No. 14/377,710 ;
[]	was patented under U.S. Patent No. [] on [].
	•

Whereas, **Bentel Security S.r.l.**, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a limited partnership having a place of business at Via Gabbiano 22, Zona Industriale S. Scolastica, Corropoli, Teramo 64013 Italy, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

August 25, 2014

Pier Giuseppe Bizzarri

County of)) ss.:	
the undersigned N personally known, a	lotary Public, personally	2014, before me, , appeared Pier Giuseppe Bizzarri to me d to me that the contents of the document are dge and belief.
		TURE OF NOTARY mmission Expires:

Description of Attached Document

Title: Assignment for Patent Application
Entitled: DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MANAGING ELECTRONIC FACILITIES OF

BUILDINGS

RECORDED: 07/31/2020

Number of Pages: Two (2)

Attorney Docket No. R-IN-00070 Page 2 of 2 ASSIGNMENT

> **PATENT REEL: 053373 FRAME: 0120**